## Schedule of Fees –as at 15<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025, all Costs including GST



Member Renewals		Litter Registrations (per pup)
	\$80.00	Within 3 months of Date of BirthMAIN \$40.00
Single		LIMIT \$45.00
Joint	\$108.00	Over 3 months of Date of BirthMAIN \$67.00
Junior	\$25.00	LIMIT\$70.00
Concession (Single)	\$51.00	Litter registration error - Rectify - by breeder
Concession (Joint)	\$74.00	owner (within 3 months of age) \$34.00
Associate (Single)	\$52.00	Transfer of Ownership (Incl Semen)
Associate (Joint)	\$75.00	Members – within 30 days of purchase \$35.00
New Memberships		Members – after 30 days of purchase \$52.00
Single		Non-members – within 30 days of purchase \$52.00
Joint	\$158.00	Non-members – after 30 days of purchase \$70.00
Junior	\$30.00	Registration
Concession (Single)	\$61.00	Registration Transfers – Limited to Main,  Main to Limited\$40.00
Concession (Joint)	\$100.00	·
Associate (Single)	\$78.00	Registration Transfers – Main to Neuter \$20.00
Associate (Joint)	\$110.00	Export Certificate
<u>Titles</u>		Import Re-registration (including Semen) \$134.50
Certificate (this includes breeder'	s certificate)	Associate & Sporting Registration
all disciplines		Replacement Pedigree Certificate (Must
Grand, Supreme or International/	CACIB	be accompanied by a Statutory Declaration)\$30.00
Champion and Breeders Cer	rtificate \$36.00	Lease contract – members only \$59.00
Sash	\$28.00	Semen Registration (Not Imported. Initial registration
Judges		and up to 90 days after collection) \$50.00
Judges Trainee Licence – Conform	ation \$100.00	Semen Registration (Not Imported. Registered
Junior Handler Judge Trainee Licer	nce \$28.00	after 90 days and before 18 months) \$80.00
Judges Licence Renewal – Conform	nation \$65.00	Kennel Prefixes
Judges Licence Renewal – Dog Spo	orts, one or more	New – Includes compulsory open book exam.
disciplines	\$35.00	Must be a financial member of not less than
Junior Handler Judges Renewal	\$0.00	12 months \$160.00
<u>Stationery</u>		New – Second Prefix, no need for Exam \$80.00
Entry Forms – Blank Sheet of 3, 1	00 sheets \$11.00	Exam Only – add another member to
Entry Forms – Blank Book of 100,	per book \$11.00	Existing Prefix \$50.00
Certificates – BoB, Challenge, Qua	alifying etc	Transfer from another Member \$74.00
(Per Sheet)	\$0.65	Renewal\$47.50
Photocopying – BW (Per Page)	\$0.55	Renewal – Where prefix has lapsed longer than
Photocopying – Colour (Per Page)	\$1.30	12 months \$159.00

## Schedule of Fees –as at 15<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025, all Costs including GST



- 4411		
Affiliation Fees		<u>Cleaning</u>
All Breeds	\$284.00	Own – after-clean only (clean toilets and showers,
Single Group	\$154.00	fill paper, sweep and mop floors – mens,
Multiple group	\$195.00	ladies and disabled)
Single Breed	\$96.00	EPIC – after-clean only (minimum 3 hrs) As per EPIC
Obedience	\$154.00	charges
Public Liability Fees		Garbage Bin Collection As per EPIC charges
All Breeds	\$380.00	Plus consumables As per EPIC charges
Single Group	\$237.00	Room Hire
Multiple group	\$320.00	Show day (Per Day)\$67.00
Single Breed	\$141.00	Affiliates meeting\$28.00
Dog Sports (non conformation) (Self insured) (Copy of		Other functions / Commercial \$222.00
own public liability insurance forwards	ed to	Other functions / Affiliates \$111.00
Dogs ACT)\$	500.00	
		Processing Fees
Administration Levy		Processing Fees  Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00
Administration Levy All Shows Per Entry	\$2.50	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00
•	\$2.50 \$1.10	
All Shows Per Entry	•	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00 Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside
All Shows Per Entry	•	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry  All Trials Per Entry  Ground Hire  All Breeds Club (Per Day)	\$1.10	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry	\$1.10 \$303.00	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry  All Trials Per Entry  Ground Hire  All Breeds Club (Per Day)	\$1.10 \$303.00 \$86.00 \$70.00	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry	\$1.10 \$303.00 \$86.00 \$70.00 00/hour	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry	\$1.10 \$303.00 \$86.00 \$70.00 00/hour	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry	\$1.10 \$303.00 \$86.00 \$70.00 00/hour	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s
All Shows Per Entry	\$1.10 \$303.00 \$86.00 \$70.00 00/hour \$750.00	Draft Schedule – Shows and Trials (per Event) \$47.00  Draft schedules – Late Submission Fee inside 90 days of show/s